

02

19.03.18

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S. N. nos. 1 & 2.

All the four accd. persons are on court bail.

Out of those, three accd. persons namely Amiya Dahi, Sampa Barman and Adoni Dahi are present by filing Prajira.

dd. P.P. is present by filing Prajira with two witnesses namely Asish Mohanta and Gopin Mohanta.

dd. defence counsel files xerox copy of the death certificate of the accd. person namely Asit Dahi alongwith a petition and submits that accd., Asit Dahi has already been died.

Accordingly, call for the report from the I.O. of this case as regards death of the accd. person namely Asit Dahi.

Sess. clerk to comply at once.

Earlier trial schedule accordingly cancelled.

Fix 02.04.18 for receiving death report from the I.O.

Present accd. persons namely Amiya Dahi, Sampa Barman and Adoni Dahi are on C.B. as before and must be appeared on the date fixed.

df by me
for

SESSIONS JUDGE
Dakshin Dinajpur

for

SESSIONS JUDGE
Dakshin Dinajpur